BID RESULTS

AB2022-32 ROSEDALE PARK RESTROOM FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 12,2022

			BID OPENING DATE: JULY 12,2022				
NO. OF BIDDERS:	6						
NAME OF BIDDER	RNM CONSTRUCTION,LLC	EAGLE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	SCOZZARI BUILDERS, INC.	LEVY CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.	J.H. WILLIAMS ENTERPRISES, INC.	DE SAPIO CONTRUCTION, INC.	
ADDRESS	45 HOCKAMICK RD.	1624 JACKSONVILLE ROAD	1891 NORTH OLDEN AVENUE	800 NEWTON AVE	513 PLEASANT VALLEY AVE.	280 RIDGE ROAD	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	COOKSTOWN, NJ 08511	BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	TRENTON, NJ 08638	OAKLYN, NJ 08033	MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057	FRENCHTOWN, NJ 08825	
CONTACT	RICHARD MARTIN	VICTOR J. DIANNA	leonard J. Scozzari	SIMON LEVY	MARK P. WILLIAMS VP	VINCENZO DE SAPIO	
TELEPHONE	609-758-2919	609-239-8000	609-989-1221	856-547-0707	856-651-8149	908-996-3888	
FAX	N/A	609-239-8008	609-989-1262	856-547-2424	856-222-0017	908-996-3610	
E-MAIL	RNMCONSTRUCTION@GMAIL.COM	VDIANNA@EAGLE1CONSTRUCTION.C OM	LSCOZZARI@SCOZZARI.COM	CHRISTINA.REGN@GMAIL.COM	MPW@JHWILLIAMSINC.COM	JIM.DESAPIO@DESAPIOCONSTRUCTION.COM	
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	N/A	N/A	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	
ADDENDUM NO.ONE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
ADDENDUM NO.TWO	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
FEDERAL NON-DEBARMENT FORM	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
BID GUARANTEE	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY CO. OF AMERICA 10% NTE TOTAL BID	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	GREAT MIDWEST INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. 10% NET TOTAL BID	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. 10% NET TOTAL BID	OLD REPUBLIC INISURANCE CO. 10% NET TOTAL BID	
CONSENT OF SURETY	MATTHEW BOCKLAGE AIF WITH POA	MARY STOLL WALTER AIF WITH POA	RICHARD V. DOBBS AIF WITH POA	PATRICIA M. MCGLONE-McCALL AIF WITH POA	RICHARD K. STRONG AIF WITH POA	LISA A POST AIF WITH POA	
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED/PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED/PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED/PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED/PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED/ PC TO REVIEW	INLCLUDED/PC TO REVIEW	
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	668672 EXPIRES 2.3.24	44071 EXPIRES 4.10.23	589040 EXPIRES 6.28.24	62577 EXPIRES 4.08.24	20496 EXPIRES 11.19.23	67230 EXPIRES 4.28.24	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
PLUMBING SUB	MID-ATLANTIC SERVICE 360 INC, BRC OK,PW #709627 EXPIRES 4,28,23 (COPY OF CERT NEEDED) LICENSE #13VH08858900 (COPY REQUIRED)	UTILITY CONSTITUCTION SERVICES, INC., BRC OK, 604645 EXPIRES 4.11.23,LICENSE # 36BI00400200 EXPIRES 6.30.23	DISTEFANO PLUMBING INC. BRC OK, PW#603781 EXPIRES 3.10.24, LICENSE# 36BI00608300 EXPIRES 6.30.23	HANNA MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC., BRC OK, PW#662270 EXPIRES 3.11.23, LICENSE # 36BI01052500	DISTEFANO PLUMBING, INC., BRC OK, PW# 603781 EXPIRES 3.10.24, LICENSE # 36BI00608300	HAMMOND CONTRACTING CO. INC., BRC OK, PW#605534 EXPIRES 6.22.24, LICENSE# 36B100807500	
HVAC SUB	MID-ATLANTIC SERVICE 360 INC., BRC OK,PW #709627 EXPIRES 4.28.23 LICENSE #13VH08858900 (COPY REQUIRED)	IN-HOUSE LICENSE # 19H00341200 EXPIRES 6.30.24	HANNA'S MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC. BRC OK, PW#662270 EXPIRES 3.11.23 LICENSE#19HC00207900	JW POOLE, INC., BRC OK, PW #48566 EXPIRES 4.25.23, LICENSE #19HC00120000	JW POOLE, INC., BRC OK, PW #48566 EXPIRES 4.25.23, LICENSE #19HC00120000	HAMMOND CONTRACTING CO. INC. BRC OK, PW#605534 EXPIRES 6.22.24 LICENSE# 19HC00036400	
ELECTRICAL LICENSURE/OR SUB	GARY KUBIACKAND SON ELECTRIC INC., BRC OK, PW#51999 EXPIRES 5.2.24 LICENSE #34EB01163300 (COPY REQUIRED)	IN- HOUSE LICENSE# 34EB0181100 EXPIRES 3.31.24	ZSENAK ELECTRIC CO. INC. BRC OK.PW#643374 EXPIRES 3.18.23 LICENSE #34EB01152000	DJH ELECTRIC INC. BRC OK, PW#692324 EXPIRES 3.30.23, LICENSE # 34EB00780000	DJH ELECTRIC INC. BRC OK, PW#692324 EXPIRES 3.30.23, LICENSE # 34EB00780000	IAIONE ELECTRIC INC. BRC NOT VERIFIED PW# 693258 EXPIRES 2.16.23 LICENSE #34EB00925600	
EQUIPMENT CERT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
SAFETY CERT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 399,750.00	\$ 589,514.00	\$ 588,994.00	\$ 671,600.00	\$ 4,727,000.00	\$ 806,772.00	
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE/MATH ERROR ON TOTAL FOR LINE 14 IN PROPOSAL FORM	NONE	

AB2022-32 PROPOSAL FORM																					
		1		RNM CONSTRUCTION,LLC EAGLE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC		SCOZZARI BUILDERS, INC.			LEVY CONSTRUCTION		J.H. WILLIAMS ENTERPRISES, INC.			DE SAPIO CONTRUCTION, INC.							
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	AM	OUNT	UNIT PRICE	E A	AMOUNT	UNIT PI	ICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Ul	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	Al	MOUNT
1	1	LS	mobilization & demobilization	\$	6,250.00	\$	6,250.00	\$ 9,000.0	0 \$	9,000.00	\$ 22,9	39.00	\$ 22,989.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,580.00	\$	80,580.00
2	1	LS	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING RESTROOM STRUCTURE AND UNDERGROUND HOLDING TANK	\$	12,500.00	\$ 1	2,500.00	\$ 45,964.00	0 \$	45,964.00	\$ 19,2	50.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,195.00	\$	18,195.00
3	1	LS	EXCAVATION, SOIL PREPARATION, AND INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS AND FLOOR SLAB	\$	52,000.00	\$ 5	52,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	0 \$	31,000.00	\$ 34,2	31.00	\$ 34,261.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,205.00	\$	55,205.00
4	1	LS	FURNISH & INSTALL CMU BUILDING WALLS DOORS, AND ROOFING SYSTEM	\$	55,000.00	\$ 5	55,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	0 \$	82,000.00	\$ 50,6	52.00	\$ 50,662.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$	284,000.00	\$ 284,000.00	\$ 136,627.00	\$	136,627.00
5	1	LS	FURNISH & INSTALL ALL INTERIOR & EXTERIOR FINSHES, ACCESSORIES, AND PAINTING	\$	25,000.00	\$ 2	25,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	0 \$	46,000.00	\$ 85,5	06.00	\$ 85,506.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,195.00	\$	19,195.00
6	1	LS	FURNISH & INSTALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS	\$	31,000.00	\$ 3	31,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	0 \$	60,000.00	\$ 31,3	5.00	\$ 31,395.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$	32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 42,942.00	\$	42,942.00
7	1	LS	FURNISH & INSTALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS	\$	11,000.00	\$ 1	1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	0 \$	14,000.00	\$ 28,8	75.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,803.00	\$	26,803.00
8	1	LS	FURNISH & INSTALL PLUMBING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS	\$	31,000.00	\$ 3	31,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	0 \$	106,000.00	\$ 99,2	16.00	\$ 99,246.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 122,367.00	\$	122,367.00
9	1	LS	SEPTIC SYSTEM INSTALLATION COMPLETE	\$	94,000.00	\$ 9	4,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	0 \$	158,000.00	\$ 147,0	00.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$	160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 184,804.00	\$	184,804.00
10	1	LS	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1	0,000.00	\$ 4,700.0	0 \$	4,700.00	\$ 3,0	00.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$	11,000.00
11	1	LS	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	\$	19,000.00	\$ 1	9,000.00	\$ 250.0		250.00	\$ 30,9	75.00	\$ 30,975.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 39,285.00	\$	39,285.00
12	1	LS	SITE RESTORATION	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$ 1,000.0		1,000.00	\$ 6,8	25.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 34,119.00	\$	34,119.00
13	1	LS	ALLOWANCE	\$	15,000.00	T .	5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		15,000.00		00.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$	15,000.00
14	200	CY	EXVATION AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOIL AT AN APPROVED FACILITY	\$	155.00	\$ 3	31,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$	16,600.00	\$	0.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 103.25	\$	20,650.00
			TOTAL BID	s		30	9.750.00	s		589.514.00	,		588.994.00	,	671.600.00	,		4.727.000.00	,		806.772.00

BID RESULTS

AB2022-34 MERCER COUNTY ROPES AND ZIPLINE COURSE FOR MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 13,2022								
NO. OF BIDDERS:	1							
NAME OF BIDDER	CAPELA CONSTRUCTION INC.							
ADDRESS	20 TRANSQUILTIY CT.							
CITY, STATE, ZIP	SOUTHHAMPTON, NJ 08088							
CONTACT	JACLYN MUNOZ							
TELEPHONE	609-535-5367							
FAX	609-801-2533							
E-MAIL	CAPELACONSTRUTCTIONINC@GMAIL.COM							
nj savi designation	N/A							
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED							
FEDERAL NON-DEBARMENT FORM	SIGNED AND DATED							
BID GUARANTEE	NGM INSURANCE CO. 10% TOTAL OF BID							
CONSENT OF SURETY	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA							
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED/ PC TO REVIEW							
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED							
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	724819 EXPIRES 6.29.23							
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK							
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED							
non-collusion affidavit	SIGNED AND DATED							
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK							
ELECTRICAL LICENSURE/OR SUB	KANE COMMUNICATIONS, BRC OK, PW# 639956 EXPIRES 4.30.23, LICENSE EXPIRES 3.31.24							
EQUIPMENT CERT	INCLUDED							
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED							
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED							
SAFETY CERT	INCLUDED							
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 798,883.00							
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES							
EXCEPTIONS	YES & MATH ERROR ON TOTAL ON LINES 1,3,4 AND 6 IN PROPOSAL FORM							

AB2022-34 BID PRICE FORM

FOR MERCER COUNTY ROPES COURSE AND ZIPLINE

CAPELA CONSTRUCTION INC.

	Falling and a st										
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	<u>Description</u>		Unit Price	<u>To</u>	otal Price					
	<u>132</u> CY	Site Clearing, stockpiling (pavilion improvements)		NOT IN CONTRACT							
1	334 CY	Site Clearing, stockpiling (ropes course improvements)	\$	50.00	\$	16,700.00					
2	<u>1</u> LS	Mobilization	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00					
	<u>1</u> LS	Tree trimming, complete	NOT IN CONTRACT								
	<u>7150</u> SY	Earthwork - rough grading (pavilion improvements)		NOT IN (CONTRACT						
	<u>1320</u> SY	Earthwork - fine grading (pavilion improvements)		NOT IN (CONTRACT						
3	<u>499</u> SY	Earthwork - rough grading (landing berm)	\$	10.00	\$	4,990.00					
4	<u>499</u> SY	Earthwork - fine grading (landing berm)	\$	10.00	\$	4,990.00					
5	<u>80</u> CY	Furnish and install fill, complete, per cubic yard (landing berm)	\$	50.00	\$	4,000.00					
6	<u>795</u> CY	Furnish and install 6" topsoil, complete, per cubic yard (landing berm)	\$	75.00	\$	59,625.00					
	<u>147_</u> SY	6" reinforced concrete pad, complete, per square yard	NOT IN CONTRACT								
	<u>33</u> TON	Dense gradded aggregate, complete, per ton	NOT IN CONTRACT								
	<u>1</u> EA	Furnish and install timber pavilion, footings, complete	NOT IN CONTRACT								
	_1_LS	Furnish and install storage space and barn doors, complete	NOT IN CONTRACT								
7	<u>710</u> LF	Furnish and install 1.5" copper water line, complete	\$	30.00	\$	21,300.00					
8	<u>1</u> EA	Furnish and install yard hydrant with hose bib, complete	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00					
9	<u>643</u> LF	Furnish and install electric service, including conduit, pull boxes, cables, complete, per linear foot	\$	100.00	\$	64,300.00					
	<u>1</u> LS	Furnish and install lights and electric panel, complete		NOT IN (CONTRACT						
10	<u>2676</u> LF	Furnish, install, maintain and remove silt fencing, per linear foot	\$	5.00	\$	13,380.00					
11	<u>98</u> LF	Furnish, install maintain and remove tree protection fencing, per linear foot	\$	1.00	\$	98.00					
12	<u>15</u> SY	Furnish, install maintain and remove stabilized construction entrance, per square yard	\$	300.00	\$	4,500.00					
13	<u>1</u> LS	Furnish, install, and inspect ropes course and zip line, complete	\$	450,000.00	\$	450,000.00					
		BASE BID	\$			798,883.00					

BID RESULTS								
AB2022-35 INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF PRISONERS FOR THE MERCER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE								
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 14,2022 NO. OF BIDDERS: 1								
NAME OF BIDDER:	US CORRECTIONS LLC							
ADDRESS	517 HICKORY HILLS BLVD							
CITY, STATE, ZIP	WHITES CREEK, TN, 37189							
CONTACT	DAVE WARDEN III							
TELEPHONE	615-352-9798							
FAX	615-352-9737							
E-MAIL	DWARDEN@PRISONERTRANSPORT.NET							
nj savi designation	N/A							
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED							
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK							
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED							
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED							
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED							
EIC	# 67794 EXPIRES, 6.15.25							
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED							
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES							
CONTINUITY OF SERVICE	YES							
FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ADMINISTRATION CERTIFICATE	MC-872586-P							
QUALIFICATIONS: REFERENCES, YEARS EXPERIENCE, TRAINING CURRICULUM	INCLUDED							
ANNUAL C	COST:							
STANDARD PER MILE CHARGE	\$1.60							
STANDARD CHARGE TO APPEAR BEFORE A JUDGE	\$650.00							
STANDARD CHARGE TO PICK UP A PRISONER ON A GIVEN DATE	\$650.00							
STANDARD CHARGE TO PICK UP ON A IAD FORM 6	\$650.00							
OTHER CHARGES	YES, SHERIFF TO REVIEW ATTACHMENT							
EXCEPTIONS	YES, SHERIFF OFFICE TO REVIEW							
FATAL FLAW	NO							

		PROPOSAL RESULTS									
RFP2022-02B PROFESS	RFP2022-02B PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR NORTH OLDEN AVENUE EXTENSION(CR622) FROM NEW YORK AVNEUE TO PENNINGTON ROAD (ROUTE 31)										
PROPOSAL OPENING: JULY 17,2022											
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	4										
NAME OF RESPONDENT	MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.	JOHNSON, MIRMIRAN & THOMPSON INC.	COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN DBA MASER CONSULTING	MCCORMICK TAYLOR,INC.							
ADDRESS	300 AMERICAN METRO BLVD , SUITE 154	1200 LENOX DRIVE, SUITE 101	1000 WATERVIEW DRIVE, SUITE 201	1818 MARKET STREET, 16TH FLOOR							
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HAMILTON, NJ 08619	TRENTON, NJ 08648	HAMILTON, NJ 08691	PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103							
CONTACT	GILBERTO BOSQUE	BRIAN J. STRIZKI	ADAM ALLEN	PATRICK J. GUISE							
TELEPHONE	609-807-9500	609-512-3900	609-587-8200	267-546-5104							
FAX	609-807-9550	609-512-3945	609-587-8260	N/A							
E-MAIL	GBOSQUE@MBAKERINTL.COM	BSTRIZKI@JMT.COM	ADAM.ALLEN@COLLIERSENGINEERING.CO M	PJGUISE@MCCORKMICKTAYLOR.COM							
nj savi designation	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A							
ADDENDUM NO.ONE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED							
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION PAGE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED							
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED							
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	OK	OK	OK							
EIC	4498 EXPIRES 3.15.25	40100 EXPIRES 6.15.23	5579 EXPIRES 7.15.25	3928 EXPIRES 1.15.29							
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED							
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED							
CERTIFICATION OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED							
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	NO							
REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED							
SEALED COST PROPOSAL AS PER FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED							
EXCEPTIONS	YES, EXCEPTION ON INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS , INSURANCE WILL NEED TO REVIEW	NONE	NONE	NO							